

WP(C) No. 407 of 2019

K. Sakathan

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

14.11.2019

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed two weeks' time to file a rejoinder affidavit to the counter filed by the respondents No. 1 & 2.

List the matter again on 18th December, 2019.

JUDGE

kim