

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) NO. 407 OF 2019

K. Sakathan

... Petitioner

-versus-

State of Manipur and another

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.09.2022

None appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned Government Advocate, appeared for the respondents.

List this case again on 18.10.2022.

JUDGE