

Item No. 74

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 407 of 2019

K. Sakathan

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

...Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

13.01.2023

[1] Heard Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] On the request made by both the parties, post the matter on 31.01.2023.

JUDGE

Sushil