

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 407 of 2019

K Sakathan

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

14.05.2024

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner and Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appeared for the respondents.

On the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 04.06.2024.

In the meantime, the learned GA is directed to produce copies of the DP's Circular No. 23/54/89-DP(Pt.) dated 16.4.1997 regarding regularization and service conditions of Work-Charged/Casual/Muster Roll employees of Engineering Departments and DP's Office Memorandum No. 23/54/89-DP(Pt.) dated 10.1.1999 regarding the Casual employees (Appointment & Regularization) Scheme, 1999 as mentioned in the Government order dated 26.2.2002 issued by the Commissioner (DP), Government of Manipur and place it before this Court on the next date of hearing.

A copy of this order be furnished to both the counsels appearing for the parties through their whatsapp/email for doing the needful.

JUDGE

Sapana