

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 407 of 2019

K. Sakathan

... ***Petitioner/s***

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

... ***Respondent/s***

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

04-06-2024

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel submitted that due to the flood which occurred in many parts of the State of Manipur, many of the Bar Members as well as the Government Advocates are unable to be present before this Court today.

In view of the above, a prayer has been made on behalf of all the members of the bar for adjournment of the hearing of the cases listed today. The learned counsel further prays for extending interim order passed earlier till the next date of hearing.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 22-07-2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori