

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 407 of 2019

K Sakathan

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

10.09.2025

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that the counsel appearing for the petitioner requested him to seek an adjournment of hearing of this case on the ground of personal difficulty.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 13.10.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana